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Install batteries

Remove the back cover of the transmitter.

Batterien einbauen

Entfernen Sie die Rickwand des Senders.

Coloque las baterias

Quite |a tapa trasera del transmisor.

Insérer les piles dans le compartiment a piles
en fonction des identificateurs des poles positif
et négatif.

Inserire le batterie nel vano batterie in base

Installer les piles

YcTaHoBka 6aTapeek

o) Instale as baterias
BitHEBITWE,

The battery is not included, piease purchase it separately.
Die Batterie ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten, bitte
kaufen Sie sie separat.

La bateria no esta incluido; por favor, cémprelo por separado.
Labatterie n'est pas incluse, veuillez I'acheter sé
Labatteria non & incluso, si prega di acquistarlo
separatamente.

Ecnvi BaTapeiika He BXORUT B KOMINEKT, npuobpeTiTe
ero oTaenbHo.

Abateria ndo & incluso, por favor compre-o

Retirer le couvercle arriere de I'emetteur.
Rimuovere il coperchio posteriore del
trasmettitore.

Ypanute 3aHI0K KpbIlUKy Nepeaarymka.

agli i i dei poli positivo e negativo.
BcTaBbTe GaTapeiikv B oTcek Ans 6aTapeekc
YHYETOM MAEHTU(NKATOPOB NOMOXKNTENBHOTO
noTpuuaTenbHoOro NoNCcoB.

Remova a tampa de tras do transmissor
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Insira as baterias no lugar adequado
identificando os polos positivos e os negativo.
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Close the back cover.

SchlieBen Sie die Riickabdeckung.
Cierre la tapa trasera.

Fermer le couvercle arriére.
Chiudere il coperchio posteriore.
3akpounTe 3a/1HI00 KPbILLKY.

Insert batteries into the battery compartment
based on identifiers of positive and negative
poles.

Batterien in das Batteriefach elnlegen anhand
der Kennzeichnung der Plus- und

Coloque las baterias dentro del compartimento
de bateria En funcion de los identificadores de
polos positivos y negativos.
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Coloque a tampa de novo.

Instale o
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Try to align the mark line on the magnet with
that on the transmitter during i .
Versuchen Sie die Markierungslinie auf dem
Magneten bei der Montage mit der auf dem
Sender auszurichten.

Intentealinear la linea del iman con la que se
encuentra en el transmisor durante la instalacion.
Essayerd" allgner laligne de repére sur I'aimant
aveccelledul'é lors du montage.
Cercare di allineare la linea di riferimento sul
magnete con quella del trasmettitore, durante
I'ir

Tear off the protective film of the 3M adheslve
Die Schutzfolie des 3M-Klebstoffs ab .
Quite la lamina protectora del adhesivo 3M.

Bo Bpemsi yCTaHOBKM NOMbITANTECH COBMECTUTE,
NIMHUIO OTMETKN HAa MAarHUTe C NIMHUEN Ha
nepeaarymke.

Déchirer le film protecteur de I'adhésif 3M.

Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva dell'adesivo 3M.
OTopBUTE 3aLIMTHYIO NNEHKY Haknenkn 3M.

Retire o adesivo de protegdo do 3M.
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Tente alinhar a marca de linha do im& com a
do transmissor durante a instalagéo.
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Install them in the opening and closing area
separately.

Installieren Sie sie im Offnungs- und
SchlieRbereich getrennt.

Instalelos por separado en el area de apertura
y de cierre.

Install them in the opening and closing area
separately.

Installarli separatamente nell'area di apertura
edichiusura.

YcTaHaBnuBainTe ux B 06NacTy OTKPLITUS U
3aKPLITUS OTAEMNBHO.

Instale-os na area de abertura e fechamento
separadamente

HAVE A
PROBLEM?

We are so sorry for the inconvenience caused
by the product
Please contact us for help via the email address

@@@@@

support@ltead.cc
We will get back to you as soon as possible.

YouTube

facebook

LIKE IT!

Glad to know you are satisfied with SONOFF
products.

It would mean a lot to us if you can take a minute
to share your buying experience.
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Share it on Amazon

0006

Share it on your social media

@

Share it with your friends and family

Get the latest news by following us:
New arrival
Promotion

How-to videos
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Make sure the installation gap is less than 5mm when
the door or the window is closed.
Achten Sie darauf, dass der Einbauspalt bei

Tar oder Fenster
weniger als 5 mm betragt.
Asegurese de que la brecha e instalacion sea menor
a5mm cuando la puerta o ventana esté cerrada.
S'assurer que I'espace d'installation est inférieur &
5 mm lorsque la porte ou la fenétre est fermée.

assicurarsi che la distanza di installazione sia inferiore
a5 mm quando la porta o la finestra sono chiuse.
3330p MU yGTAHOBKE AONKEH BbITh MEHEE 5 MM,
KOrAa 3aKpbITa ABEPb UM OKHO.

Certifique-se de que o espago da instalagao, quando
portas ou janelas estiverem fechadas, seja de pelo
menos 5mm.

FENERET
Enter pairing mode
Kopplt Is eingeben

Presione de manera sostenida el botén de
emparejamiento del transmisor durante 5
segundos con el pin de expulsién hasta que

Entre en modo emparejamiento
Entrer en mode d'appariement
Entrare in modalita di

BXO/1 B peVM CBA3LIBAHVA YCTPONCTB
Entre no modo de pareamento
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Long press the pairing button on the transmitter

for 5s with the eject pin until the LED indicator

flashes, then the device enters the pairing

mode.

Driicken Sie die Kopplungstaste am Sender

5 Sekunden lang mit dem Auswurfstift, bis die

LED-Anzeige blinkt, dann geht das Gerét in

den Kopplungsmodu.

el indi LED parpadee, luego el dispositivo
entra en modo de emparejamiento.

Appuyer longuement sur le Bouton d'appairage
du lI'émetteur pendant 5s avec la broche
d'éjection jusqu'a ce que le voyant LED clignote,
puis I'appareil passe en mode d'appairage.
Premere a lungo il Pulsante di accopplamento

Add the device

Pulse “+”y seleccione “Conectar al Bluetooth”,
luego opere siguiendo las indicaciones de la

Gerat hinzufiigen

Tapez sur « + » et sélectionnez « Connex\on

Anadir el dispositivo
Al '
Aggiungere il dispositivo

», puis suivez l'invite sur I

Toccare “+” e selezionare “Connessione
1", quindi procedere seguendo le

Ll06aBUTS YCTPOWCTBO

indicazioni dell'APP.

Adicione o aparelho

sul trasmettitore per 5 sec. con il pin di
fino a quando l'indicatore LED lampeggia, in
questo modo il dispositivo entra in modalita
di accoppiamento.

BuiNnonHsanTe Aonroe HaxaTtue KHOMKa
COMPSKEHUs Ha NepeaaTynke B TeyeHne 5 ¢
BBITANKMBAILIEN WMNUILKOIA, MOKA HE HAYHET
MUraTh CBETOAMOAHLIN MHAMKaTOp. Mocne
3TOrO YCTPONCTBO NEPEXOAUT B PEXUM
CBA3LIBAHNS YCTPOWNCTB.

Pressione no transmissor o botéo de
pareamento por 5 segundos com pino de
ejetar até que o indicador LED pisque, entao
o dispositivo entrou em modo de pareamento.

& e, R CEFRAT  BiRiEappiR

:I'ap “+" and select “Bluetooth connect”, then
operate following the prompt on the APP.
Tippen Sie auf .+, wahlen Sie ,Bluetooth
verbinden* und arbeiten Sie dann gemag der
Aufforderung auf der APP.
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KocHutech «+» u Bbibepute «CoeaunHenue
Bluetooth», 3aTem BbinonHaWTe AewWCTBUS
nocne n B -
Toque “+” e selecione “conectar bluetooth”
entdo prossiga seguindo as instrugées do
aplicativo.

User Manual

https://www.sonoff.tech/usermanuals

PRI EE R AR BB,
Scan the QR code or visit the websne to learn about
the detailed user manual and hel

FCC Warning

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by
the party responsible for compliance could avoid the
user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure
limits set forth for an _This

— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

— Increase the separation between the equipment
and receiver.

— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit
different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV
technician for help.

Hereby, Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd.
declares that the radio equipment type DW2-Wi-Fi
is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.The full
text of the EU declaration of conformity is available
atthe following internet address:

equipment should be installed and operated with
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your
body. This transmitter must not be co-located or
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or

Scannen Sie den QR-Code uder besuchen Sie dis
Website um auf die detaillierte Bedienungsanleitung
zuzugreifen und hilfe.

Escanee el codigo QR o visite el sitio web para consultar
la guia del usuario detallada y ayuda.

Scannez le code QR ou visitez le site web pour
consulter le guide détaillé et aide

Scansionare il codice QR o visita il sito web per
consultare la guida utente dettagliata e aiuto.
CkanupyiiTe 5707 QR-KOA MW NepERANTE Ha Hall
Be6-CainT Ans NIpOCMOTpa 80

Note:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasnnable protection against harmful

This i

generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular

nonb3oBaTens u noMowm
Scaneie o codigo QR ou visite 0 nosso website para

consultar detalhadamente o guia do usuario e ajuda.
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If this does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
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ps: onoff. ‘manual

TX Frequency:
WiFi: 2412-2472MHz

RX Frequency:

WiFi: 2412-2472MHz

BLE Frequency:2402-2480MHz

WiFi Output Power: 12.62dBm(802.11b)
BLE Output Power: 1.9dBm/MHZ
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Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd.
1001, BLDGS, Lianhua Industrial Park, shenzhen, GD,
China ZIP code: 518000  Website: sonoff.tech
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